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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 1st March 2019 
 

 
Dear parents, 
 
What unexpected weather we have had! This beautiful 
weather, enticed all the classes outside for lessons! In 
Class 4, pupils were looking at shadows whilst Class 3 and 
Class 2 started their Science topic, Plants. Class 2 did some 
wonderful sketches of flowers; identifying the different 
parts. In Class 1, pupils have been frogs and have had great 
fun exploring the number line as part of their place value 
topic! 

 
As part of a program run by Metro Bank, Years 4 and 5 visited the branch in High 
Wycombe. The manager showed them the money machine, how debit cards are 
made and even let them all into the vault where the safety security boxes are 
stored. The children all received goody bags along with their certificate of 
completion and got to meet Metro Man. Well done and thank you to Metro Bank! 
 
Governor Questionnaires 
If you did not get a chance to complete the questionnaires that were given out at 
the parent teacher consultations, please could you complete one. Your views and 
opinions are very important to us. 
 
World Book Day 
Don’t forget it is World Book Day on Thursday 7th March. Children are welcome to 
come dressed as their favourite story book character 
 
Parents evening 
If you were unable to attend, please contact your child’s class teacher to arrange a 
convenient time. 
 

Upcoming Events 
(New/changed) 

 
 
Mon 11.2.19 Magic money 
workshop for years 4 and 5 
Mon 25.2.19 Year 4 and 5 to 
visit Metro Bank High Wycombe 
Wed 27.2.19 Parents evening 
3.30-7.30 
Tue 5.3.19 Pancake pudding and 
Pancake racing 3.00pm 
Thu 7.3.19  World Book Day  
Fri 8.3.19 Year 2 @ singing 
workshop 
Fri 15.3.19 Class 1 assembly 
Wed 13.3.19 Class 2 sporting 
event at Lane End 
Fri 22.3.19 Class 2 assembly 
 

Term Dates 
INSET Days 
23.4.19 3.6.19, 24.7.19 
 
Open                          Close  
 
Spring Term 2019 
Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 
Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 
 
Summer Term 2019 
Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 
Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 
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Sing Perform Inspire! 
Year 2 will be joining local schools at Stokenchurch Primary School for a morning 
of singing!  The workshop will take place on Friday 8th March 9.30 – 12.00. Please 
ensure all Year 2 pupils return their permission letters.  
 
STEM Week 
We will be holding our first STEM week - Monday 11th 
March - Friday 15th March, and would like to invite any 
parents who use STEM in their jobs - Science, 
Technology, Engineering or Maths to come in and talk to 
the children for 10/15 minutes at the start or end of the 

day about their job.  If you 
are able to help, please let 
the office, or your child's 
class teacher know.   
 
Cadmore End Spring Clean 
We have exciting plans in place to enhance the 

children’s learning environment; however we need 

your help to keep costs low! 

PLEASE can you, family and friends spare a couple of 

hours, a day or even the weekend to help with the following: 

 Cleaning out the pond ready for the new garden area!  

 Taking down the wooden shed and shelter ready for the new 

ccccccccccccccccoutdoor classroom! 

 Painting class 4 ready for new carpets! 

 Filling gaps in the outside floor slabs so they don’t wobble!  

 Jet washing the amphitheatre ready for a paint! 

All resources and equipment will be provided, however we do need equipment to 

dismantle the shed and shelter!  

Refreshments and cake will be provided. Children are welcome. 
 
If you can help, please contact the school office. 
 
As always, have a lovely weekend. 
Best wishes, 
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 
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